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FAZIENKA Z WYOBRAZNIA

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU BATERII UMYWALKOWEJ NABLATOWE)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR COUNTERTOP WASH BASIN MIXER
MONTAGEANLEITUNG FUR WASCHTISCHARMATUREN

NAVOD K MONTAZI UMYVADLOVE BATERIE NA DESKU

NOTICE DE MONTAGE POUR UN ROBINET DE LAVABO A POSER

STALVIRSIO PRAUSTUVO MAISYTUVO SURINKIMO INSTRUKCIJOS
MHCTPYKLMA NO MOHTANXY CMECUTENA ANA YMbIBA/IbHUKA HA CTONELLHULLY
MANUAL DE INSTALARE PENTRU BATERIE MONTATA PE BLAT

NAVOD NA MONTAZ UMYVADLOVEJ BATERIE NA DOSKE

SZERELESI UTMUTATO MOSDOCSAPTELEPHEZ

ISTRUZIONI DI INSTALLAZIONE MISCELATORE LAVABO DA APPOGGIO
MHCTPYKL MM 3A MOHTAX HA CMECUTEN 3A YMUBAJTHUK C NNOT
IHCTPYKLIA 3 MOHTAXY 3MILLYBAYA A1 YMUBANbHUKA HA CTIZIbHULLKO
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE DE MEZCLADOR DE LAVABO SOBRE ENCIMERA
KOKKUPANEKU JUHISED TOOPINNA PESUVANNISEGISTI JAOKS

UPUTE ZA MONTAZU SLAVINE ZA UMIVAONIK

GALDA VIRSMAS IZLIETNES MAISITAJA MONTAZAS INSTRUKCIJA
MONTAGEHANDLEIDING VOOR OPZETWASTAFELMENGKRAAN

UPUTE ZA MONTAZU SLAVINE ZA UMIVAONIK

UPUTE ZA MONTAZU SLAVINE ZA UMIVAONIK

NOTICE DE MONTAGE POUR UN ROBINET DE LAVABO A POSER

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR COUNTERTOP WASH BASIN MIXER
NAVODILA ZA VGRADNJO ARMATURNE BATERIJE ZA UMIVALNIK
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1 2 3 4 5 6
X1 x1 x1 x1 x1 X2
Korpus baterii Uszczelka pod Tuleja montazowa Nakretka Uszczelka pod blat Wezyki przytaczeniowe
baterie 3/8" dt. 500mm
Faucet body Seal under the Assembly sleeve Cap Countertop seal Connecting hoses 3/8"
mixer length 500 mm
Korper der Dichtung unter Montagehilse Schraubenmutter Dichtung unter der Anschlussschlauche
Waschtischarmatur dem Wasserhahn Arbeitsplatte 3/8" Lange 500mm
@ Pouzdro baterie @ Tésnéni pod @ Montéaini pouzdro |@ Cepice @ Tésnénipod horni | & PFipojovaci hadice 3/8"
kohoutkem Casti délky 500 mm
Corps de robinet Joint d'étanchéité Douille de fixation Capuchon Joint d'étanchéité Tuyaux de raccordemen
sous le robinet sous le plan de travail 3/8" longueur 500mm
@ Akumuliatoriaus @ Tarpiklis po @ Montavimo jvoré | @ Dangtelis @ Po virSumi esanti @ Prijungimo Zarnos 3/8"
korpusas maisytuvu tarpiné ilgis 500 mm
Kopnyc cmecutena Mpoknagka ana MoHTaXKHaa laika ®D  YnnoTHUTeNb gna CoeauHuUTENbHbIE
cmecutena BTY/IKa CTONELHNULbI wnaHrm 3/8" aavHa 500 mm
Corpul bateriei Garnitura bateriei Piulita fixare Nuca ® Garniturd sub blat Furtunuri de conectare
3/8" lungime 500mm
@O Puzdro batérie @0 Tesnenie pod @ Montaina objimka |@© Ciapka @© Tesnenie pod @ Pripojovacie hadice
batériou hornou ¢astou 3/8" s dizkou 500 mm
@ Csaptelep test @ Tomités a @ SzerelGhively @ Anyacsavar @ Tomités a @O Csatlakozd témlsk 3/8"
csaptelep alatt munkalap alatt hossz 500mm
a™ Corpo del a»  Guarnizione del aD  Manicotto di a Dado a™ Guarnizione sotto | d® Tubi di collegamento
miscelatore miscelatore montaggio il piano di lavoro 3/8" lunghezza 500mm
Kopnyc Ha YnavTHUTEN nog, MoHTaXKHa BTYy/IKa Kanauka YnabTHEHMe Ha CBbp3BaLLM MapKyin
cmecuTensa cmecuTensa nnaoTa 3/8" ¢ abnxkmHa 500 mm
@ Kopnyc 3miwysaya | @ [lpoknagka gna @ MoHTaXKHa BTy/NKa | @A Taitka YwinbHioBay ana @ 3'eAHYBaNbHI WAAHTU
3MmiwyBayva CTiNbHULI 3/8" posunHa 500mMm
@& Cuerpo de grifo @& Junta de bateria @& Manguito de @& Tuerca @ Junta debajodela |& Tubos de conexién 3/8"
montaje encimera longitud 500mm
@ Aku korpus @ Tihend kraani all @ Paigaldushilss @ Mitsike @ Topi all olev tihend | @ Uhendusvoolikud 3/8"
pikkus 500mm
@® Tijelo slavine @R Brtva za slavinu @ Montaznicilindar | @ Matica @® Brtvaispod radne |®&® Prikljuéna crijeva 3/8"
ploce duljine 500mm
@ Akumulatora @ Blive zem krana @ Montazas uzmava | @ Cepure @> Zem virspuses @> Savienojuma $|atenes
korpuss blive 3/8" garums 500 mm
@ Wastafelmengkraan | ®D Dichting onder de |@> Montagehuls @D Schroefmoer @&D Dichting onder het |®D Verbindingsslangen
lichaam kraan aanrecht 3/8" lengte 500mm
®B Telo slavine ®B Brtva za slavinu ®™B Montaznicilindar |®® Matica ®® Brtva ispod radne |®® Priklju¢na crijeva 3/8"
ploce duljine 500mm
Telo slavine Brtva za slavinu Montazni cilindar Matica Brtva ispod radne Prikljuéna crijeva 3/8"
ploce duljine 500mm
Corps de robinet Joint d'étanchéité Douille de fixation Capuchon J oint d'étanchéité Tuyaux de raccordemen
sous le robinet sous le plan de travail 3/8" longueur 500mm
@ Faucet body @ Seal under the @ Assembly sleeve a@® Cap @ Countertop seal @ Connecting hoses 3/8"
mixer length 500 mm
@D Telo mesalnikaza |G&D Tesnilo za mesalnik | G Montazni rokav GD  Matica @D Tesnilo pod plod¢o | @D Prikljuéne cevi 3/8"

umivalnik

dolZine 500 mm
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PRZED MONTAZEM:

Nalezy przeptukac instalacje hydrauliczng przed montazem.
Instalacja powinna by¢ wyposazona w zaworki odcinajgce z
filtrami wody.

Jesli cisnienie jest wigksze niz 5 bar (0,5 MPa) konieczna jest
instalacja reduktora ci$nienia.

Temperatura cieptej wody nie powinna przekraczac 65°C.
Przytgcze wody zimnej powinno znajdowac sig po prawej stronie,
zas wody cieptej, po lewej stronie korpusu baterii.

Nie nalezy montowac baterii w pomieszczeniach, w ktorych
temperatura moze spas¢ ponizej 0°C.

MONTAZ BATERII:

Przed rozpoczeciem montazu prosze sprawdzi¢ czy nie brakuje
zadnych elementow.

Montaz nalezy rozpoczag¢ od zamocowania uszczelki pod spod
maskownicy baterii (2) nastgpnie za§ umocowanie
nagwintowanej tulei montazowej (3), ktérg mocujemy do korpusu
baterii (1).

Kolejnym krokiem jest montaz elastycznych wezykow
przytaczeniowych (6) doprowadzajacych wode do baterii, ktére
nalezy dokreci¢ ptaskim kluczem do wyczuwalnego oporu.

Na nakretke (5) naktadamy uszczelke (4) a nastepnie mocujemy
baterie poprzez dokrecenie $rub montazowych do wyczuwalnego
oporu.

Baterie dokrecamy z wyczuciem tak aby nie zerwaé¢ gwintow
badz nie stworzy¢ zbednych naprezen, ktére moga uszkodzié¢
baterie.

Ostatnim elementem jest potgczenie baterii z instalacjg wodng
poprzez dokrecenie wezykow przytgczeniowych (6) do zaworéw
zimnej oraz cieptej wody.

Po wykonaniu wszystkich czynnosci prosimy sprawdzi¢
prawidtowo$¢ potgczenia wszystkich elementow. Jezeli pojawi sie
wyciek prosimy dokreci¢ wszelkie mozliwe potaczenia, gdy ta
operacja nie pomoze zalecamy sprawdzi¢ czy uszczelki zostaty
prawidtowo utozone.

Przy dluzszej nieobecnosci nalezy zakrecic¢ zasilanie wody!!!

VOR DER INSTALLATION:

Das Sanitarsystem sollte vor der Installation gesplt werden. Das
System sollte mit Absperrventilen mit Wasserfilter ausgestattet
sein.

Ist der Druck groRer als 5 bar (0,5 MPa), muss ein Druckregler
installiert werden.

Die Warmwassertemperatur sollte 65°C nicht Gberschreiten.
Der Kaltwasseranschluss muss sich auf der rechten Seite und
der Warmwasseranschluss auf der linken Seite des Mischers
befinden.

Installieren Sie die Batterien nicht in RGumen, in denen die
Temperatur unter 0°C fallen kann.

INSTALLATION DES WASSERHAHNS:

Bevor Sie mit der Montage beginnen, Uberprifen Sie bitte, ob
keine Teile fehlen.

Beginnen Sie die Montage, indem Sie die Dichtung an der
Unterseite der Mischerabdeckung (2) anbringen und dann die
Gewindemontagehtilse (3) anbringen, die am Mischergeh&use
(1) befestigt ist.

Als Nachstes werden die flexiblen Anschlussschldauche (6) fur die
Wasserzufuhr zum Wasserhahn installiert, die mit einem flachen
Schraubenschlussel bis zu einem spurbaren Widerstand
angezogen werden missen.

Legen Sie die Dichtung (4) auf die Mutter (5) und befestigen Sie
dann den Wasserhahn, indem Sie die Befestigungsschrauben bis
zu einem spurbaren Widerstand anziehen.

Ziehen Sie den Wasserhahn vorsichtig an, damit das Gewinde
nicht bricht und keine unnétige Spannung entsteht, die den
Wasserhahn beschédigen kénnte.

Der letzte Schritt besteht darin, den Mischer an die
Wasserversorgung anzuschlieBen, indem Sie die
Anschlussschlauche (6) an den Kalt- und Warmwasserventilen
festziehen.

Nachdem Sie alle Schritte durchgefiihrt haben, Uiberprifen Sie
bitte dass alle Komponenten korrekt angeschlossen sind. Wenn
ein Leck vorhanden ist, ziehen Sie alle mdglichen Verbindungen
nach; wenn diese MalRnahme nicht hilft, empfehlen wir, die
korrekte Positionierung der Dichtungen zu tberprifen.

Stellen Sie bei langerer Abwesenheit die Wasserversorgung ab!!!
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BEFORE ASSEMBLY:

The plumbing system should be flushed before installation. The
system should be fitted with shut-off valves with water filters.

If the pressure is greater than 5 bar (0.5 MPa), it is necessary to
install a pressure regulator.

The hot water temperature should not exceed 65°C.

The cold water connection should be on the right side and the hot
water connection on the left side of the faucet body.

Do not install faucets in rooms where the temperature can drop
below 0°C.

ASSEMBLY OF THE FAUCET:

Before starting assembly, check for missing components.

Start assembly by attaching the gasket to the underside of the
mixer bezel (2), then attach the threaded mounting sleeve (3),
which is secured to the mixer body (1).

The next step is to install the flexible connector hoses (6)
supplying water to the mixer, which must be tightened with a flat
wrench to detectable resistance.

Place the gasket (4) on the nut (5) and then fix the faucet by
tightening the mounting screws to a noticeable resistance.
Fasten the faucet carefully so as not to break the threads or
create unnecessary tension that could damage the battery.

The last step is to connect the faucet to the water supply by
tightening the connecting hoses (6) to the cold and hot water
valves.

Once all steps have been completed, please check the correct
connection of all components. If there is a leak, please tighten all
possible connections, when this operation does not help we
recommend checking that the gaskets have been correctly
positioned.

If you are going to be away for a long time,
turn off the water supply!!!

PRED INSTALACI:

Pred instalaci je tfeba proplachnout vodovodni systém. Systém
by mél byt vybaven uzaviracimi ventily s vodnimi filtry.

Pokud je tlak vy$si nez 5 barti (0,5 MPa), je nutné nainstalovat
regulator tlaku.

Teplota horké vody by neméla prekrocit 65°C.

Pripojka studené vody by méla byt na pravé strané a pripojka
teplé vody na levé strané télesa smésovace.

Neinstalujte baterie v mistnostech, kde muZe teplota klesnout
pod 0°C.

INSTALACE BATERIE:

Pred zahajenim montaze zkontrolujte, zda nechybi Zzadné
soucasti.

Montaz za¢néte nasazenim tésnéni na spodni stranu ramecku
smésovace (2), poté nasadte montazni objimku se zavitem (3),
ktera je pfipevnéna k télu smésovace (1).

Dal§im krokem je instalace flexibilnich pfipojovacich hadic (6)
privadéjicich vodu k baterii, které je tfeba utahnout plochym
klicem na znatelny odpor.

Nasadte t&snéni (4) na matici (5) a poté baterii upevnéte
dotazenim montaznich Sroubl do znatelného odporu.
Akumulator utahujte opatrné, abyste neporusili zavity nebo
nevytvorili zbyte€né napéti, které by mohlo akumulator poskodit.
Poslednim krokem je pfipojeni sméSovace k pfivodu vody
dotaZenim pfipojovacich hadic (6) k ventilim studené a teplé
vody.

Po dokonceni v§ech krokl zkontrolujte zda jsou véechny
soucasti spravné pripojeny. Pokud dochazi k Uniku, utahnéte
vS8echny mozné spoje; pokud tato operace nepomlize,
doporucujeme zkontrolovat, zda jsou tésnéni spravné umisténa.

Pokud odjizdite na delSi dobu, vypnéte pfivod vody!!!
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AVANT L'INSTALLATION :

Le systeme de plomberie doit étre rincé avant l'installation. Le

systeme doit étre équipé de vannes d'arrét avec des filtres a eau.

Si la pression est supérieure a 5 bar (0,5 MPa), il est nécessaire
d'installer un régulateur de pression.

La température de I'eau chaude ne doit pas dépasser 65°C.

Le raccordement a I'eau froide doit se trouver sur le c6té droit et
le raccordement a I'eau chaude sur le cété gauche du corps du
robinet.

N'installez pas les robinets dans des pieces ou la température
peut descendre en dessous de 0°C.

INSTALLATION DU ROBINET :

Avant de commencer le montage, vérifiez qu'il ne manque aucun
composant.

Commencez I'assemblage en fixant le joint sur la face inférieure
de la lunette de I'agitateur (2), puis fixez le manchon de montage
fileté (3), qui est fixé au corps de l'agitateur (1).

L'étape suivante consiste a installer les tuyaux de raccordement
flexibles (6) alimentant le robinet en eau, qui doivent étre serrés
a l'aide d'une clé plate jusqu'a une résistance perceptible.
Placez le joint (4) sur I'écrou (5) et fixez le robinet en serrant les
vis de montage jusqu'a une résistance perceptible.

Serrez le robinet avec précaution afin de ne pas casser les filets
ou créer une tension inutile qui pourrait endommager le robinet.
La derniére étape consiste a raccorder le mélangeur a
I'alimentation en eau en serrant les tuyaux de raccordement (6)
aux vannes d'eau froide et d'eau chaude.

Apres avoir effectué toutes les étapes, veuillez vérifier que tous
les composants sont correctement raccordés. En cas de fuite,
resserrez tous les raccords possibles ; si cette opération ne
donne rien, il est recommandé de vérifier que les joints sont
correctement positionnés.

En cas d'absence prolongée, fermez I'arrivée d'eau !!!

NMEPE[ YCTAHOBKOMW:

Mepen ycTaHOBKOWM HEOOXOAMMO NPOMbITE BOAONPOBOAHYHO
cuctemy. Cuctema fomkHa ObITb OCHaLLeHa 3anopHbIMU
KnanaHamu ¢ BOASHbIMU UnsTpamu.

Ecnu naBnexune npessbiwaet 5 6ap (0,5 MPa), Heobxoaumo
YCTaHOBUTb PErynatop AaBneHus.

TemnepaTypa Tennon BoAbl He AoMKHa npesbiwaTk 65°C.
MopkntoyeHne XonoaHoM Boab! AOMMKHO HAaX0AWUTLCS C NpaBom
CTOPOHbI, @ NOAKIMKYEHNE TENMOW BOAbI - C NIEBOW CTOPOHbI
Kopryca cmecutens.

He ycTaHaBnuBanTe cmecuTenb B NOMELLEHUsIX, rae
TemnepaTypa MOXeT onyckaTbcs Huxe 0°C.

YCTAHOBKA CMECUTENA:

lMepen Havyanom MoHTaxa NpoBepbTe, He OTCYTCTBYIOT NN Kakue-
nvbo petanu.

HayHuTe ycTaHOBKY C NPUKPENIIEHNS NMPOKNAAKN K HUXHEN
CTOPOHE Haknazku cmecutens (2), 3ateM npukpenuTe
pe3bb0oBYy MOHTaXHYH BTYIKY (3), KOTOpas 3akpenneHa Ha
kopnyce cmecutens (1).

CneayowyM LLarom siBNSETCs yCTaHOBKa MMOKMX
COEAMHUTENbBHBIX LUNaHroB (6), NoABoAsLLMX BOAY K CMECUTENHO,
KOTOpble HEOOXOAMMO 3aTAHYTb NIOCKUM rae4HbIM KI4YoM A0
OLLyTUMOTO COMPOTUBIIEHNS.

YctaHoBuTe npoknagky (4) Ha raiiky (5), a 3aTem 3akpenute
cMecuTerb, 3aTAHYB KpenexHble BUHTbI 40 OLLyTUMOro
COMPOTUBEHNS.

CwmecuTenb 3aTarvBanTe 0CTOPOXHO, YTOOLI HE cromaTtb pe3bby
1 He co3[aTb HEHYXHbIX YCUITWI, KOTOPbIE MOTYT NOBPEAUTL
cMecuTenb.

MocnenHui Wwar - nogknio4YeHne cMecuTens K BOAOMPOBOAY
nyTeM 3aTArMBaHns CoeanHUTENbHbBIX LUNaHroB (6) K kpaHam
XOSI04HOWM M TENNOWN BOAbI.

[Mocne BbINOMHEHNSA BCeX LIaroB NpoBepLTE NPaBUbHOCTb
COeAMHEHNS BCeX KOMMOHEHTOB. Ecnun ecTb yTeuka, 3aTaHuTe
BCE BO3MOXHblE COeIMHEHNS, eCnn aTa onepaums He NoMoraer,
peKkoMeHAyeM NpoBePUTL NPaBUIIbHOCTb PACNONOXeHNS
NpoKNaaoK.

Ecnu Bbl ye3xaeTe Hagonro, oTknounTe nogayy soabi!!!

ao
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PRIES MONTUOJANT:

Prie§ montuojant reikia i$plauti vandentiekio sistemg. Sistemoje
turéty bati jrengti uzdaromieji voztuvai su vandens filtrais.

Jei slégis didesnis nei 5 bar (0,5 MPa), batina jrengti slégio
reguliatoriy.

Karsto vandens temperatdra neturi virSyti 65°C.

Salto vandens jungtis turi bati deSinéje maiSytuvo korpuso
puséje, o karsto vandens jungtis - kairéje.

Nemontuokite akumuliatoriy patalpose, kuriose temperatira gali
nukristi zemiau 0°C.

AKUMULIATORIAUS MONTAVIMAS:

Prie$ pradédami montuoti, patikrinkite, ar netriksta jokiy
komponenty.

Surinkima pradékite nuo tarpinés pritvirtinimo prie maisytuvo
apvado (2) apacios, tada pritvirtinkite prie maisytuvo korpuso (1)
pritvirtintg sriegine montavimo jvore (3).

Kitas Zingsnis - sumontuoti lanks¢ias jungiamasias Zarnas (6),
kuriomis vanduo tiekiamas j maiSytuvg ir kurios turi bati
priverziamos ploksc€iu raktu iki juntamo pasiprieSinimo.

Uzdékite tarpiklj (4) ant verzlés (5) ir pritvirtinkite akumuliatoriy,
priverzdami tvirtinimo varztus iki juntamo pasipriesinimo.
Akumuliatoriy priverzkite atsargiai, kad nepazeistuméte sriegiy ir
nesukeltuméte nereikalingo jtempimo, galin¢io sugadinti
akumuliatoriy.

Paskutinis Zingsnis - prijungti maiSytuva prie vandentiekio,
priverziant jungiamasias Zarnas (6) prie Salto ir karsto vandens
voztuvy.

la connexion correcte de tous les composants. S'il y a une fuite,
resserrez tous les raccords possibles. Si cette opération ne suffit
pas, nous vous recommandons de vérifier que les joints sont
correctement positionnés.

iSvykstate ilgesniam laikui, atjunkite vandens tiekima!!!

INAINTE DE MONTARE:

Spalati sistemul hidraulic inainte de instalare. Instalatia trebuie sa
fie echipata cu supape de inchidere cu filtre de apa.

Daca presiunea este mai mare de 5 bar (0,5 MPa), este necesar
sa instalati un reductor de presiune.

Temperatura apei calde nu trebuie sa depaseasca 65°C.
Racordul de apa rece trebuie sa fie pe partea dreapta, iar
racordul de apa calda pe partea stanga a corpului bateriei.

Nu instalati bateria in incaperi unde temperatura poate scadea
sub 0°C.

INSTALARE BATERIE:

fnainte de a ncepe asamblarea, va rugam sa verificati daca
lipsesc piese.

Instalarea trebuie sa inceapa cu atasarea garniturii la partea
inferioara a capacului robinetului (2) si apoi atasarea piulitei (3),
care ar trebui sa fie atasat la corpul robinetului (1).

Urmatorul pas este sa instalati furtunurile flexibile de conectare
(6) care furnizeaza apa la robinet, care trebuie stranse cu o cheie
plata pana cand simtiti rezistenta.

Puneti garnitura (4) pe piulita (5) si apoi fixati bateria strangand
suruburile de montare pana cand simtiti rezistenta.

Strangeti cu atentie bateria pentru a nu rupe firele sau a crea
solicitari inutile care ar putea deteriora bateria.

Ultimul element este conectarea bateriei la sistemul de apa prin
strangerea furtunurilor de conectare (6) la supapele de apa rece
si calda.

Dupa finalizarea tuturor activitatilor, va rugam sa verificati
conectarea corecta a elementelor. Daca exista o scurgere, va
rugam sa strangeti toate conexiunile posibile, daca aceasta
operatiune nu ajuta, va recomandam sa verificati daca garniturile
au fost pozitionate corect.

in cazul unei absente mai lungi, opriti alimentarea cu apa!!!
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PRED INSTALACIOU:

0} Vodovodny systém by sa mal pred instalaciou preplachnut.
Systém by mal byt vybaveny uzatvaracimi ventilmi s vodnymi
filtrami.

@ Ak je tlak vyssi ako 5 barov (0,5 MPa), je potrebné nainstalovat’
regulator tlaku.

€} Teplota teplej vody by nemala prekrocit 65°C.

@ Pripojka studenej vody by mala byt na pravej strane a pripojka
teplej vody na lavej strane telesa zmieSavaca.

® Batérie neinstalujte v miestnostiach, kde méze teplota klesnut
pod 0°C.

INSTALACIA BATERIE:

[0} Pred zac¢atim montaze skontrolujte, ¢i nechybaju Ziadne
komponenty.

@ Montaz zacnite pripevnenim tesnenia na spodnu stranu ramu
zmieSavaca (2), potom pripevnite montédznu objimku so zavitom
(3), ktora je pripevnena k telu zmiesavaca (1).

6} Dalsim krokom je inStalacia flexibilnych pripojovacich hadic (6)
privadzajucich vodu do batérie, ktoré sa musia utiahnut plochym
kla€om na citelny odpor.

@ Na maticu (5) nasadte tesnenie (4) a potom batériu upevnite
utiahnutim montaznych skrutiek s citefnym odporom.

® Batériu utahujte opatrne, aby ste neporusili zavity alebo
nevytvorili zbytoné napatie, ktoré by mohlo poskodit’ batériu.

® Poslednym krokom je pripojenie zmieSavaca k privodu vody
dotiahnutim pripojovacich hadic (6) k ventilom studenej a teplej
vody.

@ Po dokon¢eni vSetkych krokov skontrolujte €i su vSetky

komponenty spravne pripojené. Ak dochadza k uniku, utiahnite
vSetky mozné spoje; ak tato operacia nepoméze, odporuc¢ame
skontrolovat), ¢i boli tesnenia spravne umiestnené.

Ak odchadzate na dlhsi ¢as, vypnite privod vody!!!

PRIMA DEL MONTAGGIO:

o Lavare l'impianto idraulico prima dell'installazione. L'impianto
deve essere dotato di valvole di intercettazione con filtri per
l'acqua.

@ Se la pressione & superiore a 5 bar (0,5 MPa), & necessario
installare un riduttore di pressione.

6} La temperatura dell'acqua calda non deve superare i 65°C.

@ L'attacco dell'acqua fredda deve trovarsi sul lato destro e
I'attacco dell'acqua calda sul lato sinistro del corpo miscelatore.

(6] Non installare la batteria in stanze in cui la temperatura pud
scendere sotto 0°C.

INSTALLAZIONE MISCELATORE:

[0} Prima di iniziare il montaggio, controllare se non mancano parti.
@ L'installazione dovrebbe iniziare con il fissaggio della guarnizione
alla parte inferiore del coperchio del rubinetto (2) e quindi il
fissaggio del manicotto di montaggio filettato (3), che dovrebbe

essere fissato al corpo del rubinetto (1).

e Il passaggio successivo consiste nell'installare i tubi flessibili di
collegamento (6) che forniscono acqua al rubinetto, che devono
essere serrati con una chiave piatta fino a quando non si avverte
resistenza.

@ Posizionare la guarnizione (4) sul dado (5) e quindi fissare la
batteria serrando le viti di fissaggio fino a sentire resistenza.

® Serrare la batteria con cura per non rompere i filetti o creare
inutili sollecitazioni che potrebbero danneggiare la batteria.

® L'ultimo elemento ¢ il collegamento della batteria con I'impianto
idrico stringendo i tubi di collegamento (6) alle valvole dell'acqua
fredda e calda.

@ Dopo aver completato tutti i passaggi, controlla collegamento

corretto di tutti gli elementi. Se c'é una perdita, si prega di serrare
tutte le connessioni possibili, se questa operazione non aiuta, si
consiglia di controllare se le guarnizioni sono state posizionate
correttamente.

In caso di assenza prolungata, chiudere I'erogazione dell'acqua!!!
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BESZERELES ELOTT:

A vizvezetékrendszert a telepités el6tt at kell 6bliteni. A rendszert
vizszlrével ellatott elzarészelepekkel kell felszerelni.

Ha a nyomas nagyobb, mint 5 bar (0,5 MPa), akkor
nyomasszabalyozét kell felszerelni.

A melegviz hémérséklete nem haladhatja meg a 65°C-ot.

A hidegviz-csatlakozasnak a keverétest jobb oldalan, a melegviz-
csatlakozasnak pedig a bal oldalan kell lennie.

Ne szereljen csapokat olyan helyiségekbe, ahol a hémérséklet
0°C ala csokkenhet.
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A CSAPTELEP TELEPITESE:

Az 6sszeszerelés megkezdése elétt ellendrizze, hogy nem
hianyoznak-e alkatrészek.

Kezdje az 6sszeszerelést a tomitésnek a keveré keretének (2)
aljara torténd rogzitésével, majd régzitse a menetes
régzitéhivelyt (3), amely a keverétesthez (1) keril régzitésre.

A kdvetkezd 1épés a csaptelep vizellatasat biztosité rugalmas
csatlakozo6tomldk (6) felszerelése, amelyeket egy sima
villaskulccsal érzékelhetd ellenallasig kell meghuzni.

Helyezze a tomitést (4) az anyara (5), majd régzitse a csapot a
régzitécsavarok érzékelhetd ellenallasig térténdé meghuzasaval.
Ovatosan htzza meg a csapot, hogy ne térje el a menetet, és ne
keltsen felesleges fesziltséget, amely karosithatja a csaptelepet.
Az utolsoé Iépés a csap csatlakoztatdsa a vizrendszerhez a
csatlakozétomlék (6) meghuzasaval a hideg- és
melegvizszelepekhez.

Miutan minden 1épést elvégeztek, kérjuk, ellenérizze az 6sszes
alkatrész helyes csatlakoztatasat. Szivargas esetén huzza meg
az 6sszes lehetséges csatlakozéast; ha ez a miivelet nem segit,
javasoljuk, hogy ellenérizze a témitések helyes elhelyezését.

Ha hosszabb ideig tavol van, zarja el a vizellatast!!!

NMPEOUN MOHTAXA:

BogonposogHata cuctema Tpsibea fa ce npomue npeam
MoHTaxa. Cuctemara Tpsbea aa 6bae obopyasaHa cbe
cnupaTenHy BEHTUNN C BOAHW OUNTPU.

Ako HansiraHeTo e no-ronsmo ot 5 bar (0,5 MPa), e Heobxognmo
[a ce MOHTUpa perynaTop Ha HansraHeTo.

TemnepaTypata Ha ropeliaTa Boaa He TpsibBa Aa HadBWLIaBa
65°C.

Bpb3kaTta 3a cTyaeHa Bofa TpsibBa Aa 6bae oT AsicHaTa cTpaHa,
a Bpb3kaTta 3a Tonrna Boaa - OT NsiBaTta CTpaHa Ha TAMoTo Ha
cMmecuTens.

He MoHTMpainTe cMecuTenu B NOMELLEHNS], KbAETO
TemnepaTypata moxe aa nagHe nog 0°C.

MOHTAX HA CMECUTENA:

Mpeaun foa 3anoyHeTe crrnobsiBaHeTo, NpoBepeTe Aanv He
MncBaT KOMMOHEHTU.

3anouHeTe crinobsBaHeTo, Kato NPUKpennuTe YNmbTHEHNETO KbM
[onHaTa cTpaHa Ha pamkaTa Ha cmecuTens (2), crnej Koeto
npuKpeneTe MOHTaXHaTa BTyrka ¢ pesba (3), KosaTo e 3akpeneHa
KbM TANOTO Ha cMecuTens (1).

CrepBaliaTa CTbMka e Aa ce MOHTMpaT bBKaBuUTe
CbeAMHUTENHN Mapkyyu (6), nogaBallm Boga KbM CMecuTens,
KoWTO TpsAGBa Aa Ce 3aTerHar C MIoChbK raeyeH Koy 4o
0ce3aeMo CbINpOTUBMEHNKE.

MocTaBete ynnbTHeHVETO (4) BbpXY raikata (5) n cneg Toea
dhukcupaiite cmecuTens, Kato 3aTerHeTe MOHTaXXHUTE BUHTOBE
[0 3abenexvmo CbnpoTUBIIeHUe.

3akpeneTte BHUMAaTESTHO CMECUTENS, 3a Ja He NpeKbCHeTe
pesbara 1 fa He Cb3fgafeTe USNULLHO HaMpPeXeHne, KOeTo MoXe
[a noBpeau KpaHyeTo.

MocnegHaTta cTbMNka e Aa CBbpXETe CMecuTens KbM
BoAOCHabasBaHETO, KaTo 3aTerHeTe CbeANHUTENHUTE MapKyin
(6) kbM BEHTMIUTE 3a CTyAeHa 1 Tonna Boaa.

Crep KaTo 3aBbpLUMTE BCUYKM CTBIKW, MOJIS, NpoBepeTe
NPaBUMHOTO CBbP3BaHe Ha BCUYKM KOMMOHEHTU. AKO UMa Teu,
MOfISl, 3aTerHeTe BCUYKM Bb3MOXHM BPb3KM, KOraTo Tasn
ornepaumsi He NOMOrHe, NpenopbYBame Ja NposepuTe Jamu
YNbTHEHMSATa ca NPaBUITHO MOCTaBEeHN.

AKo e oTcbCcTBaTe ABLIIO Bpeme, U3kno4vete BogocHabasasaHeTo!!!
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NEPE[Q YCTAHOBKOIO:

Mepen BCTaHOBNEHHAM NPOMUTU BOAOMPOBIAHY CUCTEMY.
CucTtema mae 6yTi ocHalleHa 3anipHUMmK knanaHamu i3
BOASHUMM hinbTpamu.

Akwo Trck nepesuwtye 5 6ap (0,5 MPa), HeobxiaHO BCTaHOBUTH
perynsaTop TUCKY.

TemnepaTypa Tennoi BoAW He NoBMHHA NnepesuLLyBaTtn 65°C.
[MigknoYeHHs xonoaHoT Boay NoBuHHO ByTn 3 npasoro 6oky, a
NiaKNYeHHA Tennol Boaw - 3 niBoro 60Ky kopnycy 3millyBava.
He BcTaHoBntonTe 3MmillyBay y NpUMILLEHHSIX, Ae TemnepaTypa
Moxe onyckatucst Huxde 0°C.

BCTAHOBJIEHHA 3MILLYBAYA:

Mepepn noyaTkoM MOHTaXy NepeBipTe, Yv BiACYTHI AeTani.
[MOYHITE YCTAHOBKY 3 NPUKPINIEHHS NPOKNaAKN A0 HWKHLOT
CTOPOHW Haknagku 3millyBada (2), NoTiM 3akpiniTb pisabboBy
MOHTaXHyY BTYIKY (3), fika 3akpinneHa Ha Kopnyci amilysaya (1).
HacTynHum KpoKOM € BCTAHOBMEHHSI THYYKMX 3'€QHYBarnbHUX
wnaxris (6), Wo niaBoasTe Bogy A0 3MmillyBada, siki HeobXxiaHO
3aTArHYTV NIOCKUM KITKOYeM raikoBoro A0 BifHYTHOrO Onopy.
BcraHoBiTb npoknagky (4) Ha raiiky (5), a noTim 3akpinite
3MilllyBaY, 3aTArHyBLUM FBUHTU KPINMIEHHS A0 BiAYYTHOMO Onopy.
3milyBay 3aTaryite o6epexHo, Wob He 3namaTy pisbbneHHs i
CTBOPUTU HEMOTPIBHUX 3yCuIb, SKi MOXYTb MOLLKOANTM
3MiLlyBay.

OcTaHHiIl KpOoK — NiAKMIYEHHsT 3MillyBaYya 40 BOAOMNPOBOAY
LUNAXOM 3aTsAryBaHHs 3'e4HyBarnbHMX LUMaHriB (6) 4o KpaHiB
XOSI0AHOT Ta TENoi Boau.

[Micnsa BMKOHaHHS BCiX Aii NnepeBsipTe NpaBUnbHICTb 3'€AHaHHA
BCiX KOMMOHEHTIB. FAKLLO € BUTIK, 3aTArHITb BCi MOXNUBI
3'eHaHHs, SKLLO LS onepawis He Jornomarae, peEKOMeHAYEMO
nepeBipuTN NPaBUMbHICTb PO3TaLlyBaHHS NPOKIaAoK.

fkwo BM igeTe HaQOBro, BigkNtoviTL nogavy Boau!

ENNE PAIGALDAMIST:

Enne paigaldamist tuleb torustik labi loputada. Ststeem peaks
olema varustatud sulgeventiilidega koos veefiltritega.

Kui réhk on suurem kui 5 baari (0,5 MPa), tuleb paigaldada
réhuregulaator.

Kuuma vee temperatuur ei tohiks tletada 65°C.

Kilma vee Ghendus peaks olema segisti korpuse paremal pool ja
kuuma vee Uihendus vasakul pool.

Arge paigaldage patareisid ruumidesse, kus temperatuur vaib
langeda alla 0°C.

AKU PAIGALDAMINE:

Enne kokkupaneku alustamist kontrollige, et Ukski komponent ei
puuduks.

Alustage kokkupanekut tihendi kinnitamisega segisti tmbrise (2)
alumisele kiljele, seejarel kinnitage keermestatud kinnitushilss
(3), mis on kinnitatud segisti korpuse (1) kulge.

Jargmise sammuna tuleb paigaldada kraani veega varustavad
painduvad hendusvoolikud (6), mis tuleb lamedate
mutrivétmetega tuntavale vastupanule pingutada.

Asetage tihend (4) mutrile (5) ja seejérel kinnitage aku,
pingutades kinnituskruvid margatava vastupanuni.

Pingutage akut ettevaatlikult, et mitte murda keermed véi tekitada
tarbetut pinget, mis voib akut kahjustada.

Viimane samm on segisti thendamine veevarustusega,
pingutades Ghendusvoolikud (6) kiilma ja sooja vee ventiilide
kilge.

Kui kdik sammud on I8petatud, kontrollige palun et kdik
komponendid on digesti Ghendatud. Kui esineb leke, pingutage
kdiki voimalikke Ghendusi; kui see toiming ei aita, soovitame
kontrollida, kas tihendid on digesti paigutatud.

Kui olete pikalt &ra, liilitage veevarustus valja!!!
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ANTES DEL MONTAJE:

Enjuaga el sistema hidraulico antes de la instalacion. El sistema
debe estar equipado con valvulas de cierre con filtros de agua.
Si la presion es superior a 5 bar (0,5 MPa), es necesario instalar
un reductor de presion.

La temperatura del agua caliente no debe superar los 65°C.

La conexion de agua fria debe estar en el lado derecho y la
conexion de agua caliente en el lado izquierdo del cuerpo del
mezclador.

No se debe instalar la bateria en habitaciones donde la
temperatura pueda descender por debajo de 0°C.

INSTALACION DE LA BATERIA:

Antes de iniciar el montaje, comprueba si no falta ningun
elemento.

La instalacion debe comenzar colocando la junta en la parte
inferior de la tapa del grifo (2) y luego colocando el manguito de
montaje roscado (3), que debe sujetarse al cuerpo del grifo (1).
El siguiente paso es instalar las mangueras flexibles de conexién
(6) que suministran agua al grifo, las cuales se deben apretar
con una llave plana hasta sentir resistencia.

Coloca la junta (4) en la tuerca (5) y luego fija la bateria
apretando los tornillos de montaje hasta que sientas resistencia.
Aprieta la bateria con cuidado para no romper las roscas o crear
tensiones innecesarias que puedan dafar la bateria.

El ultimo elemento es conectar la bateria con el sistema de agua
apretando las mangueras de conexion (6) a las valvulas de agua
fria y caliente.

Después de completar todos los pasos, comprueba si todos los
componentes estan conectados correctamente. Si hay una fuga,
aprieta todas las conexiones posibles. Si esta operacion no
ayuda, se recomienda comprobar si las juntas se han colocado
correctamente.

iEn caso de una ausencia mas prolongada, cierra el suministro de

agual!

PRIJE MONTAZE:

Isperite hidrauli¢ki sustav prije ugradnje. Instalacija mora biti
opremljena zapornim ventilima s filtrima za vodu.

Ako je tlak veci od 5 bara (0,5 MPa), potrebno je ugraditi reduktor
tlaka.

Temperatura tople vode ne smije prelaziti 65°C.

Priklju¢ak hladne vode treba biti na desnoj strani, a priklju¢ak
tople vode na lijevoj strani tijela mijeSalice.

Ne postavljajte slavinu u prostorije u kojima temperatura moze
pasti ispod 0°C.

MONTAZA MJESALICE:

Prije sastavljanja slavine provjerite nedostaju li neki dijelovi.
Instalacija treba zapoceti pri¢vr§¢ivanjem brtve na dno poklopca
slavine (2), a zatim pri¢vr§¢ivanjem navojne montazne ¢ahure
(3), koju treba pricvrstiti na tijelo slavine (1).

Sljededi korak je ugradnja savitljivih spojnih crijeva (6) za dovod
vode u slavinu, koja treba zategnuti plosnatim klju¢em dok se ne
osjeti otpor.

Stavite brtvu (4) na maticu (5) i zatim pricvrstite slavinu
zatezanjem montaznih vijaka dok ne osjetite otpor.

Pazljivo zategnite slavinu kako ne biste pokidali niti ili stvorili
nepotrebna naprezanja koja mogu ostetiti slavinu.

Posljednji element je spajanje slavine za umivaonik s
vodovodnim sustavom pritezanjem spojnih crijeva (6) na ventile
za hladnu i toplu vodu.

Nakon dovrsetka svih koraka, provjerite ispravno spajanje svih
elemenata. Ako dode do curenja, zategnite sve moguce spojeve,
ako ova operacija ne pomogne, preporu¢ujemo da provjerite jesu
li brtve ispravno postavljene.

U sluéaju duljeg izbivanja iskljucite vodu!!!
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PIRMS UZSTADISANAS:

Pirms uzstadi$anas jaizskalo santehnikas sistéma. Sistémai
jabat aprikotai ar noslégvarstiem ar ddens filtriem.

Ja spiediens ir lielaks par 5 bariem (0,5 MPa), ir jauzstada
spiediena regulators.

Karsta Gdens temperattra nedrikst parsniegt 65°C.

Auksta tdens pieslégumam jabat maisitaja korpusa labaja pusg,
bet karsta Odens pieslégumam - kreisaja pusé.

Neuzstadiet akumulatorus telpas, kuras temperatdra var
pazeminaties zem 0°C.

AKUMULATORA UZSTADISANA:

Pirms montazas uzsak$anas parbaudiet, vai netrokst
komponentu.

Saciet montazu, piestiprinot blivéjumu pie maisitdja panela (2)
apak$gjas dalas, péc tam piestipriniet vitnoto montazas uzmavu
(3), kas ir piestiprinata pie maisitaja korpusa (1).

Nakamais solis ir uzstadit elastigas savienojuma $latenes (6),
kas pievada Gdeni uz jaucéjkranu, un tas ir janostiprina ar
plakanu uzgrieznu atslégu Iidz jatamai pretestibai.

Uzlieciet blivéjumu (4) uz uzgriezna (5) un péc tam nostipriniet
akumulatoru, pievelkot montazas skraves Iidz jatamai pretestibai.
Pievelciet akumulatoru uzmanigi, lai neparlauztu vitnes vai
neraditu nevajadzigu spriegojumu, kas varétu sabojat
akumulatoru.

Pédgjais solis ir savienot maisitaju ar idens padevi, pievelkot
savienojuma $|ltenes (6) pie auksta un karsta Gdens varstiem.
Kad visas darbibas ir pabeigtas, parbaudiet vai visi komponenti ir
pareizi savienoti. Ja ir noplide, pievilciet visus iespéjamos
savienojumus; ja $1 darbiba nepalidz, iesakam parbaudit, vai
blives ir pareizi novietotas.

Ja esat prom uz ilgu laiku, izslédziet Gdens padevi!!!

PRE MONTAZE:

Isperite hidrauli¢ki sustav prije ugradnje. Instalacija mora biti
opremljena zapornim ventilima s filtrima za vodu.

Ako je tlak veci od 5 bara (0,5 MPa), potrebno je ugraditi reduktor
tlaka.

Temperatura tople vode ne smije prelaziti 65°C.

Priklju¢ak hladne vode treba biti na desnoj strani, a priklju¢ak
tople vode na lijevoj strani tijela mijeSalice.

Ne postavljajte slavinu u prostorije u kojima temperatura moze
pasti ispod 0°C.

MONTAZA MJESALICE:

Pre nego $to po¢nete sa montaZzom, proverite da li neki delovi
nedostaju.

Instalacija treba zapoceti priévrsc¢ivanjem brtve na dno poklopca
slavine (2), a zatim priévrS¢ivanjem navojne montazne ¢ahure
(3), koju treba pri¢vrstiti na tijelo slavine (1).

Sljedeci korak je ugradnja savitljivih spojnih crijeva (6) za dovod
vode u slavinu, koja treba zategnuti plosnatim klju€¢em dok se ne
osjeti otpor.

Stavite brtvu (4) na maticu (5) i zatim priCvrstite slavinu
zatezanjem montaznih vijaka dok ne osjetite otpor.

Pazljivo zategnite slavinu kako ne biste pokidali niti ili stvorili
nepotrebna naprezanja koja mogu ostetiti slavinu.

Posljednji element je spajanje slavine za umivaonik s
vodovodnim sustavom pritezanjem spojnih crijeva (6) na ventile
za hladnu i toplu vodu.

Nakon dovrSetka svih koraka, provjerite ispravno spajanje svih
elemenata. Ako dode do curenja, zategnite sve moguce spojeve,
ako ova operacija ne pomogne, preporuc¢ujemo da provjerite jesu
li brtve ispravno postavljene.

U slucaju duljeg izbivanja iskljucite vodu!!!
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VOOR DE INSTALLATIE:

Het sanitair moet véor de installatie worden doorgespoeld. Het
systeem moet worden voorzien van afsluiters met waterfilters.
Als de druk hoger is dan 5 bar (0,5 MPa), moet een drukregelaar
worden geinstalleerd.

De warmwatertemperatuur mag niet hoger zijn dan 65°C.

De koudwateraansluiting moet aan de rechterkant zitten en de
warmwateraansluiting aan de linkerkant van het kraanhuis.
Plaats geen batterijen in ruimten waar de temperatuur onder 0°C
kan dalen.

INSTALLATIE VAN DE WASTAFELKRAAN:

Controleer voordat u met de montage begint of er geen
onderdelen ontbreken.

Begin de montage door de dichting aan de onderkant van de
mixerbehuizing (2) te bevestigen en bevestig vervolgens de
montagehuls met schroefdraad (3), die aan het kraanhuis (1) is
bevestigd.

Vervolgens worden de flexibele verbindingsslangen (6) voor de
watertoevoer naar de kraan geinstalleerd, die met een platte
sleutel moeten worden vastgedraaid tot een voelbare weerstand.
Plaats de dichting (4) op de moer (5) en zet vervolgens de kraan
vast door de bevestigingsschroeven aan te draaien tot een
voelbare weerstand.

Draai de kraan voorzichtig vast, zodat de schroefdraad niet
breekt en er geen onnodige spanning ontstaat die de kraan zou
kunnen beschadigen.

De laatste stap is het aansluiten van de kraan op de waterleiding
door de verbindingsslangen (6) aan te sluiten op de koud- en
warmwaterkranen.

Als alle stappen zijn voltooid, controleer dan de juiste aansluiting
van alle onderdelen. Als er een lek is, draai dan alle mogelijke
verbindingen aan; als deze handeling niet helpt, raden wij aan te
controleren of de pakkingen correct zijn geplaatst.

voor langere tijd weg bent, sluit dan de watertoevoer af!!!

PRE MONTAZE:

Isperite hidrauli¢ki sustav prije ugradnje. Instalacija mora biti
opremljena zapornim ventilima s filtrima za vodu.

Ako je tlak veci od 5 bara (0,5 MPa), potrebno je ugraditi reduktor
tlaka.

Temperatura tople vode ne smije prelaziti 65°C.

Priklju¢ak hladne vode treba biti na desnoj strani, a priklju¢ak
tople vode na lijevoj strani tijela mijeSalice.

Ne postavljajte slavinu u prostorije u kojima temperatura moze
pasti ispod 0°C.

MONTAZA MJESALICE:

Pre nego $to po¢nete sa montazom, proverite da li neki delovi
nedostaju.

Instalacija treba zapoceti pri¢vrs¢ivanjem brtve na dno poklopca
slavine (2), a zatim priévr§¢ivanjem navojne montazne ¢ahure
(3), koju treba pricvrstiti na tijelo slavine (1).

Sljededi korak je ugradnja savitljivih spojnih crijeva (6) za dovod
vode u slavinu, koja treba zategnuti plosnatim klju¢em dok se ne
osjeti otpor.

Stavite brtvu (4) na maticu (5) i zatim pricvrstite slavinu
zatezanjem montaznih vijaka dok ne osjetite otpor.

Pazljivo zategnite slavinu kako ne biste pokidali niti ili stvorili
nepotrebna naprezanja koja mogu ostetiti slavinu.

Posljednji element je spajanje slavine za umivaonik s
vodovodnim sustavom pritezanjem spojnih crijeva (6) na ventile
za hladnu i toplu vodu.

Nakon dovrsetka svih koraka, provjerite ispravno spajanje svih
elemenata. Ako dode do curenja, zategnite sve moguce spojeve,
ako ova operacija ne pomogne, preporu¢ujemo da provijerite jesu
li brtve ispravno postavljene.

U slucaju duljeg izbivanja iskljucite vodu!!!
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AVANT L'INSTALLATION:

Le systeme de plomberie doit étre rincé avant l'installation. Le
systeme doit étre équipé de vannes d'arrét avec des filtres a eau.
Si la pression est supérieure a 5 bar (0,5 MPa), il est nécessaire
d'installer un régulateur de pression.

La température de I'eau chaude ne doit pas dépasser 65°C.

Le raccordement a I'eau froide doit se trouver sur le c6té droit et
le raccordement a I'eau chaude sur le cété gauche du corps du
robinet.

N'installez pas les robinets dans des pieces ou la température
peut descendre en dessous de 0°C.
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INSTALLATION DU ROBINET:

Avant de commencer le montage, vérifiez qu'il ne manque aucun
composant.

Commencez I'assemblage en fixant le joint sur la face inférieure
de la lunette de I'agitateur (2), puis fixez le manchon de montage
fileté (3), qui est fixé au corps de l'agitateur (1).

L'étape suivante consiste a installer les tuyaux de raccordement
flexibles (6) alimentant le robinet en eau, qui doivent étre serrés
a l'aide d'une clé plate jusqu'a une résistance perceptible.
Placez le joint (4) sur I'écrou (5) et fixez le robinet en serrant les
vis de montage jusqu'a une résistance perceptible.

Serrez le robinet avec précaution afin de ne pas casser les filets
ou créer une tension inutile qui pourrait endommager le robinet.
La derniére étape consiste a raccorder le mélangeur a
I'alimentation en eau en serrant les tuyaux de raccordement (6)
aux vannes d'eau froide et d'eau chaude.

Apres avoir effectué toutes les étapes, veuillez vérifier que tous
les composants sont correctement raccordés. En cas de fuite,
resserrez tous les raccords possibles ; si cette opération ne
donne rien, il est recommandé de vérifier que les joints sont
correctement positionnés.

En cas d'absence prolongée, fermez I'arrivée d'eau !!!
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PRED MONTAZO:

Vodovodni sistem je treba pred vgradnjo izprazniti. Sistem mora
biti opremljen z zapornimi ventili z vodnimi filtri.

Ce je tlak vegji od 0,5 MPa (5 barov), je treba namestiti regulator
tlaka.

Temperatura tople vode ne sme presegati 65°C.

Priklju€ek za hladno vodo mora biti na desni strani, prikljucek za
toplo vodo pa na levi strani telesa mesalnika.

Ne names&cZajte meSalnika v prostore, v katerih lahko temperatura
pade pod 0°C.
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VGRADNJA MESALNIKA:

Pred zacetkom sestavljanja preverite, ali ne manjkajo nobeni
sestavni deli.

Montazo zaénite tako, da na spodnjo stran okvirja mesalnika (2)
pritrdite tesnilo, nato pritrdite navojni montazni tulec (3), ki je
pritrjen na telo mesalnika (1).

Nasledniji korak je namestitev fleksibilnih priklju¢nih cevi (6) za
dovod vode do pipe, ki jih je treba s ploS¢atim klju¢em zategniti
do zaznavnega upora.

Na matico (5) namestite tesnilo (4), nato pa mesalnik pritrdite
tako, da pritrdilne vijake zategnete do zaznavnega upora.
Mesalnik za umivalnik privijte previdno, da ne pretrgate navoja ali
ustvarite nepotrebne napetosti, ki bi lahko poSkodovala mesalnik.
Zadnji korak je priklju¢itev armaturne baterije na vodovodno
omrezje z zategovanjem prikljuénih cevi (6) na ventile za hladno
in toplo vodo.

Ko opravite vse korake, preverite preverite, ali so vsi sestavni deli
pravilno prikljuceni. Ce pride do pus¢anja, zategnite vse mozne
povezave; Ce ta postopek ne pomaga, priporo€amo, da preverite,
ali so tesnila pravilno namescena.

Ce odhajate za dlje ¢asa, izklopite dovod vode!!!
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LAZIENKA Z WYOBRAZNIA

BEFORE ASSEMBLY:

The plumbing system should be flushed before installation. The
system should be fitted with shut-off valves with water filters.

If the pressure is greater than 5 bar (0.5 MPa), it is necessary to
install a pressure regulator.

The hot water temperature should not exceed 65°C.

The cold water connection should be on the right side and the hot
water connection on the left side of the faucet body.

Do not install faucets in rooms where the temperature can drop
below 0°C.

ASSEMBLY OF THE FAUCET:

Before starting assembly, check for missing components.

Start assembly by attaching the gasket to the underside of the
mixer bezel (2), then attach the threaded mounting sleeve (3),
which is secured to the mixer body (1).

The next step is to install the flexible connector hoses (6)
supplying water to the mixer, which must be tightened with a flat
wrench to detectable resistance.

Place the gasket (4) on the nut (5) and then fix the faucet by
tightening the mounting screws to a noticeable resistance.
Fasten the faucet carefully so as not to break the threads or
create unnecessary tension that could damage the battery.

The last step is to connect the faucet to the water supply by
tightening the connecting hoses (6) to the cold and hot water
valves.

Once all steps have been completed, please check the correct
connection of all components. If there is a leak, please tighten all
possible connections, when this operation does not help we
recommend checking that the gaskets have been correctly
positioned.

If you are going to be away for a long time, turn off the water supply!!!
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